
No: EE/M Pura/TEND/ 12 /2021-22 
BRUHAT BANGALORE MAHANAGARA PALIKE Office of the Executive Engineer Mahadevapura Division 

Whitefield Road. Opp Phoenix Mall 
Bangalore - 560048 

Dated 15.12.2021 
Short Term Tender 

INVITATION FOR TENDERS (IFT) 
(Two Cover System) (2"" Call) 

(Through GOK e - Procurement Portal Only) 

Ihe Executive Engineer. Mahadevapura Division. BBMP invites Item Rate tenders from eligible tenderers for the works details in the table given below. The Tenderers may submit tenders for any or all 
ot the works given in the table in appropriate class registered in Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 
CPWD KPWD Railways/ any State or Central Govt. organization.
ender documents may be downloaded fromn Government of Karnataka e-Procurement website 

https: eproc.karnataka.gov.in/eportal/index. Seam under login for Contractors: e-Procurement website 

After login to Contractors, we seroll down to the left side bottom to see List of Tenders. please click 

there to find the details of NIT and download copy of the tender. The tender can be downloaded in the 

portal as per preseribed date and time published in the portal. Only Interested Contractors who wish to 

participate should remit on line transaction fee for tender after registering in the portal. The transaction

fee is non-refundable if you wish to participate. 

Tenders must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and time published

in e-procurement portal. Tenders will be opened at prescribed time and date in the e procurement portal, 

in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at the OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER.

Mahadevapura Division. BBMP Whitefield Road, Opp Phoenix Mall Bangalore- 560048 Other details 

can be seen in the tender documents.

Calendar of events 
I. Date of Tender Notif+cation :15-12-2021 

: 18-12-2021 fronm 4.00 PM 
2. Downloading of Tender Documents

Last date of submission queries 

Pre bid meeting 

:20-12-2021 within 3.00 

:21-12-2021 at 3.00 PM 

: 27-12-2021 Upto 4:00 P.M. 

:28-12-2021
5. Last Date & Time for receipt of tenders 

Date & Time for Opening Technical bid 

7. Validity of Tenders 

at 4.30 P.M 

:90 Days after the deadline date 

For Tender submission

b. 

Class I license
8. Eligibility

TABLE 
Period 

Approx 
Value of Completion 

(In Days 
Excluding

Works EMD 
SL NAME OF THE PACKAGE WORKS 

(Rs.in 
Lakh) 

in Rs) 
NO monsoon) 

Restoration and Re - construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages in 

Varthur Ward no.149 

DECLARAT 
1200.00 ION 9 Months 

and Ward no.150 Bellanduru in 

AS PER GO 

Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency (Package.01) (Package

Est.Cost.1200.00 Lakhs) 
ORDER 



DECLARAT 
Restoration and Re construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages 

in Varthur Ward no.149 

TON 
AS PER Go 

and Ward no.150 Bellanduru in 1200.00 
9 Months 

ORDER 
Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency (Package.03) (Package 

Est.Cost. 1200.00 Lakhs) 
Restoration and Re construction of Deteriorated Road due to DECLARAT 

1ON 
BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages 

in Varthur Ward no.149 and Ward no.150 Bellanduru in 1200.00 AS PER GO 
9 Months 

ORDER 
Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency (Package.04) (Package 

Est.Cost.1200.00 Lakhs) 
Restoration and Re - construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages 

in Varthur Ward no.149 and Ward no.150 Bellanduru in 

DECLARAT 
1ON 

1200.00 AS PER GO 
9 Months 

ORDER 
Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency (Package.05) (Package 
Est.Cost.1200.00 Lakhs) 

DECLARAT 
Restoration and Re - construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages 

in Varthur Ward no.149 

1ON 

5 and Ward no.150 Bellanduru in 1200.00 AS PER GO 
9 Months 

ORDER 
Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency (Package.06) (Package 

Est.Cost.1200.00 Lakhs) 
DECLARAT 

Restoration and Re - construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works coming under 110 villages 

in Ward no.150 in Mahadevapura Assembly Constituency 

(Package. 10) (Package Est.Cost.1014.00 Lakhs) 
Restoration and Re construction of Deteriorated Road due to 

BWSSB water supply ,UGD works comning under 110 villages 

in Bellanduru ward no.150 in Mahadevapura Assembly 

Constituency (Package.11) (Package Est.Cost.1008.00 Lakhs) 

1ON 
1014.00 

AS PER GO 
9 Months 

ORDER 

DECLARAT 
1ON 9 Months 

1008.00 AS PER GO 

ORDER 

1. The REFP is open to all Bidders in the e-procurement platform. The detailed RFP with the Bid 

document can be downloaded from the e-procurement portal. 

2.Request for Proposal (RFP) Document may be downloaded from the Government of Karnataka e 

Procurement Website www.eprOc.karnataka.gov.in from 18-12-2021 from 4.00 PM under login 

for Contractors. After login to Contractors, please scroll down to the right-side bottom to see List of 

Tenders. please click there to find the Details of Letter of Invitation and download copy of the RFP 

Document. The RFP Document can be downloaded in the Portal as per the prescribed Date and Time 

published in the Portal. Only interested Consultants who wish to participate shall remit online 

Transaction Fee for the RFP Document after registering in the Portal. The Transaction Fee is non 

refundable. 

3. Proposals must be electronically submitted (on-line through internet) within the date and time published 

in e procurement portal. Technical Proposals of the RFP Document will be opened at prescribed time 

and date in the e-procurement portal, in the presence of the Tenderers who wish to attend at the 

MAHADEVAPURA DIVISION, BBMP. 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER. 

BANGALORE-560048. 



4. Bidders Should submit one set Hard Copies of all the documents uploaded in the e- portal to 

this Office before opening of the Technical Bid. 5 Pre Bid meeting will be held at the office of the Chief Engineer Mahadevapura Zone, K.R.Puram. Bangalore-560 036 will be held on 21-12-2021 at 3.00 PM. 6.The last date for submission of completed documents is 27-12-2021 before 4.00 PM. 7. Date of Opening of Technical Proposal 28-12.2021 at 4.30 PM TERMS& CONDITIONS: 
. Any reputed Individual 
Government Organizations are eligible to apply. 

Company registered with BBMP CPWD KPWD, Railways or any State 

2. No Joint Venture Consortium is pernmissible.
3. Certified Xerox copy of the valid Registration Certificate issued by the Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike for the block period should be enclosed with the tender documents. 
4. The Tender Document will form the part and parcel of the Agreement. 

The Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike reserves the right to accept reject any or all the lenders without assigning any reasons. 

6. The Tender will remain valid for 90 Days after the Deadline Date for Tender Submission.
7. The Work shall be commenced with all Men and Machinery within 7 days from the Date of Work Order. 
failing which it would be presumed that the Successful Tenderer is not interested in the Work and Action 
Will be taken to get the Work executed through Alternate Agency at the risk and cost of the Former Tenderer. 

8. Tenderer who have the works pending with them will not be entertained. 

9. The Tender Accepting Authority shall have the power to accept to reject any tender without assigning any 

reason there of 

10. The rates quoted in the schedule shall be inclusive of all taxes applicable. 
11. Black Listed Contractors / in Govt./Quasi Govt./ Boards / BBMP etc., are not eligible to quote. if found 

such Tenders will be rejected. 

12. The successful Tenderer shall execute an Agreement within 20 days from the date of receipt of the 
intimation from this Office, failing which the Tender will deem to be get cancelled.
13. As per Government order no. LD 300/LET/2006, dt: 18/01/2007. 1% of the Estimated Cost will be 
deducted and remitted to Karnataka State Building & Other Construction Employees Welfare Board. 

4. Sub-Letting of work is prohibited. 

15. The defect liability period for Civil works & Asphalt works maintenance period is Three Years from the 
date of final bill. F.S.D. will be refunded only after the defect liability period is satisfactorily completed.

16. All Works are subject to third party test. Further Details of the Work can be obtained from the Office of 
the Executive Engineer, Mahadevapura Division, BBMP office, Mahadevpura Bangalore-560 048 on all 

Working Days During office hour 

17. All the participants should produce all the original documents for verification whenever necessary.

18. Conditional tenders will not be accepted.

19. The Tender Notification along with Blank (www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in) Tender Form will be 

accessible in the e-procurement website 

20. For any information regarding e-procurement or e-procureinent training is required contact HP HELP 

DESK 080-22371090. 080-46010000, 080-22340948.



21. Tender Processing fee should made in e-procurement portal only using any of the following four modes 

of e-payment. Credit Card Direct Debit National Electronic Fund Transfer (NEFT) Remittance of the barnk 

counter (OTC) 

22. This tender notice can also be seen on the BBMP website www.bbmp.gov.in 

23. The Firm/Agency shall upload the EMD Declaration Certificate in the prescribed format as per 
The Govt. Order esa675ao- 12/2020. (Note: The declaration duly signed by the tenderer shall be given 

on Rs. 100/- e-stamp paper and the sanme has to be uploaded in e-procurement portal. The original copy 
shall be submitted to the office of the Executive Engineer, Mahadevapura Division. Whitefield Road. Opp 

Phoenix Mall Bangalore 560048 on or before date and time of opening of bids.) 
24. The contractor shall work in two shifts and maintained quality properly as per Govt. order. 

25. "GST shall be paid to the Tendered Amount separately" 

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

Mahadevapura Division 
Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 

Copy Submitted to 
. Chief Commissioner, BBMP for kind information 

2. Special Commissioner (Projects) BBMP for kind information.

3. Zonal Commissioner,Mahadevapura Zone, BBMP for kind information, 

4. Engineer - in - Chief, BBMP for kind information. 

5. Chief Accounts Officer Chief Auditor for kind information. 

6. I. T. Advisor with a Request to publish the same in the BBMP Website. 

7. All Executive Engineers with a Request to publish the same in the Display / Notice Boards. 

8. ACF (MR)/ Accounts Superintendent/ Cashier for information to verify the Contractors'Pass Book 

and necessary entries have to be made while giving permission for downloading the Blank Tender 

Forms. 

9. Public Relation Officer, BBMP for information and to publish in two leading National Newspapers in 

Kannada and English Notice Board. 

10.Office Copy. 

ExecutdtEngAer V 
Mahadevapura Division \ 

Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

